il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From September 23 to 27, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,213 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups

because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for

representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100

due to rounding.

N=1,213 unless otherwise specified.

[11 How much have you heard or read about Republican governors transporting immigrants to Democratic-led states and

cities?

Response

Alot

Some
Nothing at all
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

39
38
23

1,213

43
36
21
446

Independent /
Third party

34
41
25
313

Repub-
lican

38
38
24

453

Female

35
38
28
645

Male

44
38
18
568

Under
45

21
40
39
399

45+

48
37
15
814

No
College

33
37
30
769

College

49
39
12
444

Black or African
American

36
45
18
116

White

40
37
22
945

Latino/a

29
37
34
132

[2] Recently, Republican governors have transported immigrants and asylum seekers to Democratic-led states and cities.

Some immigrants were sent by bus from Texas to Washington D.C. by Texas Governor Greg Abbott. Others were flown on a
flight chartered by Florida Governor Ron DeSantis from Texas to Martha's Vineyard, Massachusetts.

Do you approve or disapprove of Republican governors transporting immigrants to Democratic-led states and cities?

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Not sure
APPROVE (TOTAL)

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

APPROVE (NET)

Weighted N

Page 1/2 (RAJE7X)

Topline Democrat

27
14

11

37
11
41

48

-7

1,213

7
7

11

69

14

80

-66
446

Independent /
Third party

24
14

10

33
20
38

43

-5
313

Repub-
lican

50
22

11

9
8

72

20

+52
453

Female

25
14

12

38
12
39

50

-11

645

Male

30
14

37
9
44

46

-2
568

Under
45

17
18

15

32
17
35

47

=12
399

45+

32
12

40
8
44

48

-4

814

No
College

28
15

11

31
14
43

42

+1

769

College

26
12

10

47
5
38

57

-19
444

Black or African
American

54
15
23

62

-39
116

White

31
13

11

35
9
44

46

-2

945

Latino/a

20
20

31
23
40

37

+3
132



[31 When thinking about Republican governors transporting immigrants to other states, which of the following comes
closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

It is wrong for governors to
transport immigrants to other
states, and they should face
consequences

Governors have the authority to
transport immigrants to other
states and acted appropriately in
doing so

Don't know

Weighted N

Page 2/2 (RAJE7X)

Topline Democrat

47

40

13
1,213

77

12

11

446

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third  lican emale
party
43 20 49
38 70 37
19 10 14

313 453 645

Male U'l(;er
45 46
44 33
11 21

568 399

45+

47

44

9
814

No
College

43

43

14

769

College

54

37

10
444

Black or
African
American

59

19

22

116

White Latino/a

45

45

10
945

43

36

21

132



