m Data for **Progress**

From September 23 to 27, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,213 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,213 unless otherwise specified.

[1] How much have you heard or read about Republican governors transporting immigrants to Democratic-led states and cities?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
A lot	39	43	34	38	35	44	21	48	33	49	36	40	29
Some	38	36	41	38	38	38	40	37	37	39	45	37	37
Nothing at all	23	21	25	24	28	18	39	15	30	12	18	22	34
Weighted N	1,213	446	313	453	645	568	399	814	769	444	116	945	132

[2] Recently, Republican governors have transported immigrants and asylum seekers to Democratic-led states and cities.

Some immigrants were sent by bus from Texas to Washington D.C. by Texas Governor Greg Abbott. Others were flown on a flight chartered by Florida Governor Ron DeSantis from Texas to Martha's Vineyard, Massachusetts.

Do you approve or disapprove of Republican governors transporting immigrants to Democratic-led states and cities?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Strongly approve	27	7	24	50	25	30	17	32	28	26	8	31	20
Somewhat approve	14	7	14	22	14	14	18	12	15	12	15	13	20
Somewhat disapprove	11	11	10	11	12	9	15	8	11	10	8	11	6
Strongly disapprove	37	69	33	9	38	37	32	40	31	47	54	35	31
Not sure	11	6	20	8	12	9	17	8	14	5	15	9	23
APPROVE (TOTAL)	41	14	38	72	39	44	35	44	43	38	23	44	40
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL)	48	80	43	20	50	46	47	48	42	57	62	46	37
APPROVE (NET)	-7	-66	-5	+52	-11	-2	-12	-4	+1	-19	-39	-2	+3
Weighted N	1,213	446	313	453	645	568	399	814	769	444	116	945	132

[3] When thinking about Republican governors transporting immigrants to other states, which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
It is wrong for governors to transport immigrants to other states, and they should face consequences	47	77	43	20	49	45	46	47	43	54	59	45	43
Governors have the authority to transport immigrants to other states and acted appropriately in doing so	40	12	38	70	37	44	33	44	43	37	19	45	36
Don't know	13	11	19	10	14	11	21	9	14	10	22	10	21
Weighted N	1,213	446	313	453	645	568	399	814	769	444	116	945	132